Phone (586) 759-2400 Fax: (586) 759-2423
P
in
s
M
3
M

 L
o
c
a
to
rs
C
o
n
te
n
ts
154
Reference Sphere, Type “A”
Order No. Ball dk L D
STY-N15NRKA Ceramic 15.0 85.0 80.0
STY-N20NRKA Ceramic 20.0 85.0 80.0
STY-N25NRKA Ceramic 25.0 85.0 80.0
STY-N30NRKA Ceramic 30.0 85.0 80.0
STY-N25NRSA Steel 25.0 85.0 80.0
Deviation
<0.25µm
<0.25µm
<0.25µm
<0.25µm
<0.25µm
⊕ Ball: Ceramic or
Stainless Steel
⊕ Shank: Stainless
Steel
⊕ 70 mm extension,
base plate and
fastening bolts (1
each: M6, M8 and
M10) included.
Reference Sphere, Type “B”
Order No. Ball dk L D
STY-N15NRKB Ceramic 15.0 100.0 28.0
STY-N20NRKB Ceramic 20.0 100.0 28.0
STY-N25NRKB Ceramic 25.0 100.0 28.0
STY-N30NRKB Ceramic 30.0 100.0 28.0
STY-N25NRSB Steel 25.0 100.0 28.0
Deviation
<0.25µm
<0.25µm
<0.25µm

e
n
te
rl
in
e
 L
o
c
a
to
rs
155
Reference Sphere, Type “C”
Order No. Ball dk L D
STY-N15NRKC Ceramic 15.0 125.0 50.0
STY-N20NRKC Ceramic 20.0 125.0 50.0
STY-N25NRKC Ceramic 25.0 125.0 50.0
STY-N30NRKC Ceramic 30.0 125.0 50.0
STY-N25NRSC Steel 25.0 125.0 50.0
Deviation
<0.25µm
<0.25µm
<0.25µm

 L
o
c
a
to
rs
C
o
n
te
n
ts
156
Reference Sphere, Type “D”
Order No. Ball dk L Deviation
STY-N15NRKD Ceramic 15.0 125.0 <0.25µm
STY-N20NRKD Ceramic 20.0 125.0 <0.25µm
STY-N25NRKD Ceramic 25.0 125.0 <0.25µm
STY-N30NRKD Ceramic 30.0 125.0 <0.25µm
STY-N25NRSD Steel 25.0 125.0 <0.25µm
⊕ Ball: Ceramic or
Stainless Steel
⊕ Shank: Stainless
Steel

e
n
te
rl
in
e
 L
o
c
a
to
rs
157
Reference Sphere, Type “E”
Order No. Ball dk L Deviation
STY-N15NRKE Ceramic 15.0 140.0 <0.25µm
STY-N20NRKE Ceramic 20.0 140.0 <0.25µm
STY-N25NRKE Ceramic 25.0 140.0 <0.25µm
STY-N30NRKE Ceramic 30.0 140.0 <0.25µm
STY-N25NRSE Steel 25.0 140.0 <0.25µm
⊕ Ball: Ceramic or
Stainless Steel
⊕ Shank: Stainless
Steel

 L
o
c
a
to
rs
C
o
n
te
n
ts
158
Reference Sphere, Type “G”
Order No. Ball dk L Deviation
STY-N20NRKG Ceramic 20.0 320.0 <0.25µm
STY-N25NRKG Ceramic 25.0 320.0 <0.25µm
STY-N30NRKG Ceramic 30.0 320.0 <0.25µm
STY-N50NRKG Ceramic 50.0 320.0 <0.25µm
STY-N25NRSG Steel 25.0 320.0 <0.25µm
⊕ Ball: Ceramic or
Stainless Steel
⊕ Shank: Stainless
Steel

e
n
te
rl
in
e
 L
o
c
a
to
rs
159
Reference Sphere Extension
Order No. L D Material For Sphere
STY-N70NVR 70.0 28.0 Steel A, B, D, E, F
⊕ Stainless Steel
⊕ For use with Type
A, B, D, E or F
reference spheres
Reference Sphere Extension
Order No. L D Material For Sphere
STY-N200NVRG 200.0 30.0 Steel G
⊕ Stainless Steel
⊕ For use with Type
G reference
spheres
Reference Sphere Extension
Order No. L D Material For Sphere
STY-N50NVRC 50.0 30.0 Aluminum C
STY-N100NVRC 100.0 30.0 Aluminum C
⊕ Aluminum, Ano-
dized
⊕ For use with Type
C reference

 L
o
c
a
to
rs
C
o
n
te
n
ts
160
Mounting Base for Reference Spheres
Order No. H D
STY-N80NGRA 14.0 80.0
⊕ Aluminum
⊕ Fits Type A or B
reference spheres
⊕ Includes one each:

161
Fastening Bolts for Reference Spheres
Order No. L G
STY-N60-6NBB 32.0 M6
STY-N60-8NBB 32.0 M8
STY-N60-10NBB 32.0 M10
STY-N60-1/4NBB 32.0 1/4-20 UNC
STY-N60-3/8NBB 32.0 3/8-16UNC
⊕ Stainless Steel
⊕ Used to mount
reference sphere
base plate  to
surface plate
Cup Point Set Screws for Reference Spheres
Order No. L G
STY-CPSM8X25 25.0 M8 x 1.25
STY-CPSM10X25 25.0 M10 x 1.5
⊕ Stainless Steel
⊕ M8 or M10
⊕ Used to mount
reference sphere

 L
o
c
a
to
rs
C
o
n
te
n
ts
162
OEM M2 Stylus/Sphere Kit, 24 Pieces
PWM Order Number Size of Sphere
STY-N15-2NTRK Reference Sphere 15mm dia. Ceramic
STY-N20-2NTRK Reference Sphere 20mm dia. Ceramic
STY-N25-2NTRK Reference Sphere 25mm dia. Ceramic
STY-N30-2NTRK Reference Sphere 30mm dia. Ceramic
Contents (Includes choice of one sphere from chart above)
Item Number Qty Description
STY-N1.0-10.5-2NTB 1 Stylus 10.5mm x 1.0mm
STY-N1.0-15.5-2NTB 1 Stylus 15.5mm x 1.0mm
STY-N2.0-11-2NTC 1 Stylus 11mm x 2.0mm
STY-N2.0-16-2NTC 1 Stylus 16mm x 2.0mm
STY-N4.0-12-2NTC 1 Stylus 12mm x 4.0mm
STY-N4.0-22-2NTC 1 Stylus 22mm x 4.0mm
STY-N6.0-13-2NTD 1 Stylus 13mm x 6.0mm
STY-N6.0-28-2NTD 1 Stylus 28mm x 6.0mm
STY-N30-10NTS 1 Stylus point 10mm x 30°
STY-N5NV 1 Extension 5mm
STY-N10NV 1 Extension 10mm
STY-N20NV 1 Extension 20mm
STY-N40NV 1 Extension 40mm
STY-N4.0-16-2NGBD 1 Knuckle Joint 16mm x 4.0mm
STY-N10.0-9-2NTHC 1 Holder for 5 M2 Styli
STY-N0.9NWSE 1 Hexagon Key 0.9mm
STY-N1.0NWST 2 Pin Key 1.0mm
STY-N2.5NWKR 1 Cross-Point Key 2.5mm
STY-N60-6NBB 1 Screw M6
STY-N60-8NBB 1 Screw M8
STY-N60-10NBB 1 Screw M10
Each reference sphere includes a certificate indicating

 L
o
c
a
to
rs
C
o
n
te
n
ts
164
Probe Heads
Order No. Type  Cable Range
STY-N100ANTK16 A 100-300 mm
STY-N250ANTK16 A 250-750 mm
STY-N500ANTK16 A 500-1500 mm
⊕ Probe Head
⊕ Cables are mounted
⊕ Order the holding
shaft of your choice

e
n
te
rl
in
e
 L
o
c
a
to
rs
165
Mounting Shank / Probe Heads Type “A”
Order No. L ds
STY-N9.5-25.4NASA 25.4 9.5
STY-N9.5-43.9NASA 43.9 9.5
STY-N10.0-36.7NASA 36.7 10.0
D
14.0
14.0
14.0
STY-N10.0-45.6NASA 45.6 10.0 14.0
⊕ Probe head shank
adapters
⊕ Stainless Steel
⊕ Specify shank
diameter (see “ds”
column below)
Mounting Shank / Probe Head Type “B”
Order No. L ds D
STY-N12.0-50.0NASB 50.0 12.0 22.0
STY-N12.7-31.7NASB 31.7 12.7 22.0
STY-N12.7-38.1NASB 38.1 12.7 22.0
STY-N14.0-40.0NASB 40.0 14.0 22.0
STY-N14.0-50.0NASB 50.0 14.0 22.0
STY-N15.0-26.0NASB 26.0 15.0 22.0
STY-N15.0-56.0NASB 56.0 15.0 22.0
STY-N16.0-35.0NASB 35.0 16.0 22.0
STY-N20.0-25.0NASB 25.0 20.0 33.0
STY-N20.0-45.0NASB 45.0 20.0 33.0
STY-N25.0-32.0NASB 32.0 25.0 33.0
STY-N25.0-50.8NASB 50.8 25.0 33.0
STY-N25.0-85.0NASB 85.0 25.0 33.0
⊕ Probe head shank
adapters
⊕ Stainless Steel
⊕ Specify shank

 L
o
c
a
to
rs
C
o
n
te
n
ts
166
Probe Extensions, Aluminum
Order No. L D
STY-N50NVMA 50.0 13.0
STY-N100NVMA 100.0 13.0
STY-N150NVMA 150.0 13.0
STY-N200NVMA 200.0 13.0
Wt.
22g
30g
35g
45g
STY-N300NVMA 300.0 13.0 58g
⊕ Aluminum
⊕ Thread: M8
Probe Extensions, Stainless Steel
Order No. L D
STY-N50NVMS 50.0 13.0
STY-N100NVMS 100.0 13.0
STY-N150NVMS 150.0 13.0
STY-N200NVMS 200.0 13.0
Wt.
30g
50g
75g

e
n
te
rl
in
e
 L
o
c
a
to
rs
167
Probe Extensions, Carbon Fiber
Order No. L D
STY-N50NVMC 50.0 13.0
STY-N100NVMC 100.0 13.0
STY-N150NVMC 150.0 13.0
STY-N200NVMC 200.0 13.0
STY-N300NVMC 300.0 13.0
STY-N400NVMC 400.0 13.0
STY-N300-20NVMC 300.0 20.0
STY-N400-20NVMC 400.0 20.0
STY-N500-20NVMC 500.0 20.0
Wt.
20g
22g
24g
26g
32g
39g
95g
105g
115g
⊕ Carbon Fiber
⊕ Thread: M8
⊕ Used with small or
large diameter
probes
Tools for Probe Extensions
Order No. L Diameter
STY-N13.0NWHA 57.0 13.0
⊕ Hook spanner
⊕ Used to tighten
probe extensions
⊕ Supplied in packs of